

Our mission: To provide services for treating substance use, mental health, and homelessness so that individuals may return to the community as responsible, employed, and permanently housed contributing members of society.

January 2024

As we enter the new year at Benilde Hall, we want to thank our invaluable supporters and partners for making our mission possible. Your generosity lays the foundation for positive change, and we eagerly anticipate the remarkable journey ahead!

Partner Spotlights: Slap's BBQ & KC Cattle Co.



Thank you to Mike Pearce and Slap's BBQ for their generous donation of complimentary Slap's BBQ meal vouchers for every Benilde Hall client released from prison in 2024. Your kindness is truly making a difference!



We are thankful to maintain our ongoing partnership with KC Cattle Co. as recipients of their Give Back Ground Beef Program, spanning from Q4 2023 to the present. Our initial collaboration with KC Cattle Co. began in 2018 and resumed from Giving Tuesday 2022 until the conclusion of Q1 in 2023. Recently, our partnership was even mentioned in <u>Forbes Magazine</u>. To give back to Benilde Hall, click the link below.

Give Back Ground Beef

Mark Your Calendar for Benilde Hall's 30 Year Celebration Luncheon with John Holt & Willie Aikens!



Save the date for Benilde Hall's 30 Year Celebration Luncheon on Friday, April 26th, 2024, at the captivating Rumely Tractor Historic Event Space. Join us as Fox4 News anchor John Holt emcees the event, accompanied by former Kansas City Royals first baseman Willie Aikens, our esteemed keynote speaker. Secure your tickets or explore sponsorship opportunities to make this occasion unforgettable. Sponsor a Benilde Hall resident and be part of commemorating 30 years of remarkable service.

Doors open at 11 AM, and our program starts promptly at 11:30 AM. Join us in honoring three decades of dedication and support at Benilde Hall!

Reserve Your Spot Now

In Case You Missed It - Benilde Hall in the News



Erin Fraser DSW '25, LCSW, CRAADC

Becomes First Female Executive

Director of Benilde Hall

Kathryn Dickason, Simmons University



Veteran's Day Support at Benilde Hall

FOX4 News Kansas City



Benilde Hall announces new Executive Director

Abby Hoover, Northeast News



Make a Difference in 2024

Empower change by contributing to Benilde Hall's mission, providing essential resources to unhoused men and Veterans in Kansas City. Your donation fuels the journey towards a new chapter in their lives, making a direct impact on their well-being. To support, you can donate through our Amazon wishlist or make a secure donation via PayPal.

Shop our Amazon Wishlist

Give a Monetary

Donation



Snow Removal with Heart: Transform Lives with Benilde Services

Winter snow causing a headache? Let Benilde Services ease your worries with exceptional snow removal for your home or business. By choosing us, you support our work therapy program at Benilde Hall, helping clients gain work experience and income. Contact us at 816-842-5836 x 100 for a complimentary quote and experience the impact of making a difference in our community.

Learn More

If you or someone you know is struggling or needs support now, call or text 988 or chat 988lifeline.org. You are not alone!

Stay up-to-date with Benilde Hall









Benilde Hall | 3220 E. 23rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64127

Unsubscribe info@mail.benildehall.org

<u>Update Profile</u> |Constant Contact Data **Notice**

Sent byinfo@mail.benildehall.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!